

# **BY-LAW**

48-87

Number\_

To change the name of part of Central Park Drive

WHEREAS The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton deems it expedient to change the name of part of Central Park Drive;

AND WHEREAS notice of the intention to pass this by-law has been published once a week for four successive weeks in the Brampton Guardian , a newspaper having general circulation in the City of Brampton;

AND WHEREAS the Council has heard all persons who claimed that they would be adversely affected by this by-law and who applied to be heard.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The name of the part of the street known as "Central Park Drive" which is described in Schedule A attached hereto, is changed to "Renault Boulevard". The affidavit of Leonard J. Mikulich as to compliance with the provisions of paragraph 105 of section 210 of the Municipal Act is attached as Schedule B and forms part of this by-law.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open .

Council this 23rd day of February , 1987.

Kenneth G. Whillans, Mayor

Leonard J. Mikulich, Clerk

The lands situated in the City of Brampton, in the Regional Municipality of Peel (formerly in the Township of Chinguacousy, County of Peel) and being composed of part of Lot 8, Concession 6, East of Hurontario Street, designated as part 1 on reference plan 43R-1334 and part 1 on reference plan 43R-1344.

# SCHEDULE B TO BY-LAW 48-87 AFFIDAVIT OF LEONARD J. MIKULICH

- I, LEONARD J. MIKULICH, of the City of Brampton in the Regional Municipality of Peel, Clerk and Director of Administration for the Corporation of the City of Brampton, MAKE OATH AND SAY:
- 1. The form of public notice attached as Exhibit 1 to this my affidavit was published in the Brampton Guardian on the dates listed below:

Wednesday, January 28, 1987
Wednesday, February 4, 1987
Wednesday, February 11, 1987
Wednesday, February 18, 1987

2. The matter of the change of street name of the part of Central Park Drive to Renault Boulevard came before City Council at its meeting of the <sup>23rd</sup> day of February , 1987.

No persons applied to be heard in respect of this matter.

SWORN before me at the )

City of Brampton, in the )

Regional Municipality of )

Peel, this 23rd day of )

February , 1987. )

A Commissioner etc.

Leonard J. Mikulich, Clerk

and Director of

Administration

This is Exhibit	_/_	to t	he Affidavi	t of
LeonardJ	· Mil	culichewi	om before	me
this 23rdday	01	ebru	art, 19	87
wes			,	
A Commissioner	, etc.			

#### Feb. 18187 Question **PUBLIC NOTICE OF CHANGE OF STREET NAME**

TAKE NOTICE that the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton proposes to enact a by-law pursuant to paragraph 105 of Section 210 of the Municipal Act changing the name of the part of the public highway known as Central Park Drive to Renault Boulevard. The part of Central Park Drive affected by the propos-

tral Park Drive affected by the proposed name change is as follows:

The land situated in the City of Brampton, in the Regional Municipality of Peel (formerly in the Township of Chinguacousy, County of Peel) and being composed of part of Lot 8, Concession 6, East of Hurontario Street, designated as Part 1 on reference plan 43R-1334 and Part 1 on reference plan 43R-1344. These lands were established as part of a public were established as part of a public highway known as Central Park Drive by by-law 289-73 of the former Township of Chinguacousy, which was registered in the Land Registry Office for the Registry Division of Peel (No. 43) as Instrument Number 295487 VS.

Plans showing the location of this

Plans showing the location of this change of street name may be inspected at the office of the Clerk during normal business hours.

The proposed by-law will come before Council for consideration at its regular meeting in the Council Chambers at the municipal offices, 150 Central Park Drive, Brampton on the 23rd day of February, 1987 at the hour of 7.30 o'clock in the afternoon,

and at that time, the Council will hear any person who claims that he would be adversely affected by the by-law and who applies to be heard.

DATED at Brampton this 28th day of January, 1987.
This notice was first published on the 28th day of January, 1987.

> Leonard J. Mikulich City Clerk and Director of Administration

### GUARPIAN Peb. 05/87

### PUBLIC NOTICE OF **CHANGE OF STREET NAME**

TAKE NOTICE that the Council of TAKE NOTICE that the Gouncil of The Corporation of the City of Brampton proposes to enact a by-law pursuant to paragraph 105 of Section 210 of the Municipal Act changing the name of the part of the public highway known as Central Park Drive to Renault Boulevard. The part of Central Park Drive affected by the proposed name change is as follows: ed name change is as follows:

The land situated in the City of Brampton, in the Regional Municipality of Peel (formerly in the Township of Chinguacousy, County of Peel) and being composed of part of Lot 8, Concession 6, East of Hurontario Street, designated as Part 1 on reference plan 43R-1334 and Part 1 on reference plan 43R-1334 and Part 1 on reference plan 43R-1344. These lands were established as part of a public highway known as Central Park Drive by by-law 289-73 of the former Township of Chinguacousy, which was registered in the Land Registry Office for the Registry Division of Peel (No. 43) as Instrument Number 295487 VS. The land situated in the City of 295487 VS.

Plans showing the location of this change of street name may be inspected at the office of the Clerk dur-

ing normal business hours.

The proposed by-law will come before Council for consideration at its petore Council for consideration at its regular meeting in the Council Chambers at the municipal offices, 150 Central Park Drive, Brampton on the 23rd day of February, 1987 at the hour of 7.30 o'clock in the afternoon, and at that time, the Council will hear any person who claims that he would be adversely affected by the by-law and who applies to be heard.

DATED at Brampton this 28th day of January, 1987. This notice was first published on the 28th day of January, 1987.

> eonard J. Mikulich City Clerk and Director of Administration